: Variable Name PV8-DAD WORKED FOR PAY LAST WEEK DADWORK

: 2046-2047 Position
1 :

: Format N2.
Comment :

WeightedWeighted
Response PercentFrequencyPercentFrequencyCodes

1 6,580 68.7 24,652,412 91.61  YES
2 458 4.8 1,802,368 6.72  NO
3 26 0.3 79,605 0.33  RETIRED
4 87 0.9 374,954 1.44  DISABLED/UNABLE TO WORK

-1 2,432 25.4 9,769,662RESERVED CODE :  -1 INAPPLICABLE

9,583 100.0% 36,679,001 100.0%

PV9.  (Were you/Was he) on leave or vacation from a job during the past week?

Record Number
: Variable Name PV9-DAD ON LEAVE OR VACATION LAST WEEK DADLEAVE

: 2048-2049 Position
1 :

: Format N2.
Comment :

WeightedWeighted
Response PercentFrequencyPercentFrequencyCodes

1 104 1.1 447,409 24.8 1 YES
2 354 3.7 1,354,959 75.2 2 NO

-1 9,125 95.2 34,876,633RESERVED CODE :  -1 INAPPLICABLE

9,583 100.0% 36,679,001 100.0%

PV10.  About how many total hours per week (do you/does he) usually work for pay or income, counting all
jobs?

 Catalog:  9/17/20072001 Before-/After-Schl Programs/Activities Catalog

304

Record Number
: Variable Name PV10-HOURS PER WEEK DAD WORKS FOR PAY DADHOURS

: 2050-2051 Position
1 :

: Format N2.
Comment :

WeightedWeighted
Response PercentFrequencyPercentFrequencyCodes

2-99 6,684 69.7 25,099,821 100.02-99
-1 2,899 30.3 11,579,180RESERVED CODE :  -1 INAPPLICABLE

9,583 100.0% 36,679,001 100.0%

PV11.  In the past 12 months, how many months (,if any,) (have you/has he) worked for pay or income?

Record Number
: Variable Name PV11-MONTHS DAD WORKED IN PAST YEAR DADMTHS

: 2052-2053 Position
1 :

: Format N2.
Comment :

WeightedWeighted
Response PercentFrequencyPercentFrequencyCodes

0 255 2.7 1,022,559 3.8 0
1 14 0.1 58,722 0.2 1
2 21 0.2 77,195 0.3 2
3 35 0.4 131,205 0.5 3
4 32 0.3 120,079 0.4 4
5 22 0.2 91,379 0.3 5
6 94 1.0 361,605 1.3 6
7 41 0.4 196,673 0.7 7
8 78 0.8 284,687 1.1 8
9 99 1.0 409,524 1.5 9

10 140 1.5 506,900 1.910
11 126 1.3 418,776 1.611
12 6,194 64.6 23,230,034 86.312
-1 2,432 25.4 9,769,662RESERVED CODE :  -1 INAPPLICABLE

9,583 100.0% 36,679,001 100.0%

PV12.  (Have you/Has he) been actively looking for work in the past 4 weeks?

Record Number
: Variable Name PV12-DAD LOOKING FOR WORK PAST 4 WEEKS DADLOOK

: 2054-2055 Position
1 :

: Format N2.
Comment :

WeightedWeighted
Response PercentFrequencyPercentFrequencyCodes

1 137 1.4 472,690 34.9 1 YES
2 217 2.3 882,269 65.1 2 NO

-1 9,229 96.3 35,324,042RESERVED CODE :  -1 INAPPLICABLE

9,583 100.0% 36,679,001 100.0%

PV13.  What (have you/has he) been doing in the past 4 weeks to find work? CHECKED WITH PUBLIC
EMPLOYMENT AGENCY

 Catalog:  9/17/20072001 Before-/After-Schl Programs/Activities Catalog

305

Record Number
: Variable Name PV13-DAD CHECKED PUBLIC EMPLOY AGENCY DADPUBL

: 2056-2057 Position
1 :

: Format N2.
Comment :

WeightedWeighted
Response PercentFrequencyPercentFrequencyCodes

1 44 0.5 169,060 35.8 1 YES
2 93 1.0 303,629 64.2 2 NO

-1 9,446 98.6 36,206,311RESERVED CODE :  -1 INAPPLICABLE

9,583 100.0% 36,679,001 100.0%

PV13.  What (have you/has he) been doing in the past 4 weeks to find work? CHECKED WITH PRIVATE